			EPLC/04/124	
(Rev. 6-93)	3-20-2001	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark	
Office	01816496		ratent & Trademark	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the	attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Levin, Shalom Tickochinsky, Yoav Zur, Eran	Name Interna	and address of recei : FRIENDLY Robot al Address: Address: 1 Hayası	ics Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	XX No	IIIdusti12	at Zone Hasharon	
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	State:	Kadima Zip (ry: <u>ISRAEL</u>	Code: <u>60920</u>	
Execution Dates: August 2, 2001, August and August 5, 2001, respectively.	2, 2001 Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed:	l l	number of application red: 1	ons and patents	
Name: Scott A. Stinebruner, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans 2700 Carew Tower	<u>XX</u> E ₁ <u>XX</u> A	fee (37 CFR 33.41): nclosed uthorized to be charg deficiencies occur	\$40.00 ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 4520		sit Account number: cate copy of this page is paying		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott A. Stinebruner (R. No. 38,323) August 10, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 EPLC Docket No. D-186-US				
FC:581 40.00 OP				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
			72 FRAME: 0159	

Rel.74-12/97 Pub.6051	FORM 16-3.2	16-1

Practitioner's Docket No	FRL/04	PATENT
	For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign R	lights
	For 🖾 U.S. Application or	•
	☐ U.S. Provisional Applicat	ion
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Shalom LEVIN	P.O. Box 355, Arlir citizen of Israel	30300, Israel
Yoav TIKOCHINSKY	12 Angel Street, Tel	Aviv, Israel
Eran ZUR	12 Ha'Hagana Street, Israel citizen of Israel	Jerusalem 9785

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0160

hereby ASSIGN		_	assigns and transfers to	
Frie	nd]	L y R	Robotics. Ltd. 1 Hayassur Street, Industrial Zone Ha	<u>sh</u> aron
an Is		eli	i Corporation Kadima 60920 ISRAEL	_
and the	e SL	ıcce	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
			(complete one of the following)	
		an t	entire right, title and interest undivided percent (%) interest States and its territorial possessions	
		(ch	neck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
_	⊠ toa		d in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
ROBO'	TIC	C LA	AWNMOWER	→
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
and wh	ich	is fo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a) [u.s.	6. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) [S. patent application executed on	-
(c) [] `	inve	 provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitle ention 	:d
			Express mail label no.:	
			Mailed:	
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
zk (b)	$\partial_{\mathbf{X}}$	U.S.	application no. 29/120,576 filed on 3/21/200	<u>)</u> O
(e) []		mational application no. PCT ////	-
(f) []	U.S.	. patent noissued	_
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pater maintenance fees is being sent separately.	it
			(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g) ⋤		and	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clair	n

(Assignment of invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0161 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Shalom LEVIN	CEVIN SHALUM
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Yoav TIKOCHINSKY	
Eran ZUR	
	<u> </u>
WITNESS_1	<u>WITNESS_</u> 2
JAPA X)	GUY ROGGE
Signature Dowiclocitch	Signature (JN M)
Name	Name
Address	MORAD HAZAMIR 3 HAIFA
3 Heichat Haralmyd of	MORAD HAZAMIR 3 HAIPA
(el Auc	ISRAE L

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No	FRL/04	PATENT
	For 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 For	eign Rights
	For: 🛛 U.S. Application of	•
	U.S. Provisional A	pplication
	For: U.S. Patent	•
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Shalom LEVIN	P.O. Box 355. Atlit citizen of Israel	30300, Israel
Yoav TIKOCHINSKY	12 Angel Street, Tecitizen of Israel	el Aviv, Israel
Eran ZUR	12 Ha'Hagana Street Israel citizen of Israel	, Jerusalem 9785

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNEE:
Friendly Robotics, Ltd. 1 Hayassur Street, Industrial Zone Hasharon (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address
an Israeli Corporation Kadima 60920 ISRAEL. Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
x x x entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
□ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
ROBOTIC LAWNMOWER
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) $x = x$ U.S. application no. 29/120,576 filed on 3/21/2000
(e) International application no. PCT //
(f) U.S. patent noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🙀 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0164

(Assignment of invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Shalom LEVIN	Circle Annual Indiana
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Yoav TIKOCHINSKY	
Eran ZUR	t pol
	€ €47
WITNESS 1	WITNESS_2
	1 M2/c/6
Signature	Signature
ROM-MOSHE	- Roni Tenne
Name	Name
SIMTAT SHEFER 4	He Agour 3
Address	Address
TEL AUIV	Holan

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 08/13/2001